

525 W. Monroe Street Chicago, IL 60661-3693 312.902.5200 tel 312.902.1061 fax

ARTHUR W. HAHN arthur.hahn@kattenlaw.com 312.902.5241 direct 312.577.8892 fax

By Electronic Mail and Federal Express

June 2, 2008

Mr. David A. Stawick Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission 1155 21st Street NW Washington DC 20581

Re: Application for Designation as a Contract Market

Dear Mr. Stawick:

On behalf of our client, NYSE Euronext, we are pleased to submit the application of NYSE Liffe, LLC ("NYSE Liffe") for designation as a contract market pursuant to the provisions of section 5(b) of the Commodity Exchange Act and Part 38 of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission's ("Commission's") rules promulgated thereunder. NYSE Liffe, which is not yet formed, will be an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of NYSE Euronext. The application is comprised of the enclosed overview of NYSE Liffe and eleven appendices, including the regulatory chart required by Commission Rule 38.3(a)(ii)(F) and documents addressing the matters described in Commission Rule 38.3(a)(ii)(A)-(E). NYSE Euronext does not believe that the application raises any novel issues.

Concurrent herewith, in accordance with the provisions of Commission Rule 145.9(d), we are submitting a request for confidentiality with respect to certain of the materials included with the application.

Respectfully submitted,

Arthur W. Hahn

cc: Riva Adriance, Division of market Oversight (e-mail only)

Jane Croessmann, Division of Market Oversight (e-mail only)